

Copenhagen, 26 April 2010

Announcement No. 5/2010

Danionics A/S
Lersø Parkallé 42, 2.
DK-2100 Copenhagen, Denmark
Telephone: +45 70 23 81 30
Telefax: +45 70 30 05 56
E-mail: investor@danionics.dk

Website: www.danionics.dk VAT-no.: 71 06 47 19

## Major shareholder notification – Surplus Enterprise Ltd.

Today, Danionics was informed by Surplus Enterprise Ltd., Hong Kong that Surplus Enterprise Ltd.'s holdings of Danionics shares amounts 1.395.056 pcs. after the completion of the capital increase.

Surplus Enterprise Ltd., Hong Kong now holds 9,08% of the share capital and votes in Danionics.

Yours sincerely,

Danionics A/S
The Board of Directors

## For additional information, please contact:

Henning O. Jensen, Chief Executive Officer, tel. +45 70 23 81 30